1	VENABLE LLP William M. Sloan, Esq. (BAR NO. 203583)		
2	Email: WMSloan@venable.com 505 Montgomery Street, Suite 1400		
3	San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone: (415) 653-3750 Facsimile: (415) 653-3755		
4	Attorneys for U.S. BORAX INC.		
6	Autheys for 0.5. BORAA INC.		
7			
8			
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
10	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, (CENTRAL DISTRICT	
11			
12	Coordination Proceeding Special Title Special Title (Rule 1550(b))	Judicial Council Coordination No. 4408 [Assigned to Hon. Jack Komar, Dept 17]	
13	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053	
14	Included CONSOLIDATED Actions:	NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM, ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER,	
15	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v.	FACSIMILE AND EMAIL ADDRESS	
16	Diamond Farming Company		
17	Los Angeles Superior Court Case No. BC 325201		
18	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Company		
19	Kern Superior Court Case No. S-1500-CV-254348 NFT		
20			
21	Diamond Farming Company v. City of Lancaster Riverside County Superior Lead Case No. RIC		
22	344436 [Consolidated with Case Nos. 344668 & 353840]		
23	Willis v. Los Angeles County Waterworks District		
24	No. 40 Los Angeles Superior Court Case No. BC 364553		
25 26	Wood v. Los Angeles County Waterworks District		
27	No. 40 Los Angeles Superior Court Case No. BC 391869		
28	1057 Ingeles Superior Court Case No. DC 371007]	
-0			

V E N A B L E L L P 505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 1400 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111 415-653-3750

	1	TO ALL PARTIES AND ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:			
	2	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Counsel for Defendant U.S. BORAX INC., in the			
	3	Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases has a change of firm, address, telephone number, facsimile,			
	4	and email address as of May 30, 2017, as follows:			
	5				
	6	William M. Sloan, Esq. VENABLE LLP			
	7	Email: <u>WMSloan@venable.com</u> 505 Montgomery Street, Suite 1400			
	8	San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone: (415) 653-3750			
	9	Facsimile: (415) 653-3755			
415-653-3750	10				
	11	Please change your files accordingly.			
	12				
	13	VENABLE LLP			
	14				
	15	Dated: May 30, 2017			
	16	a william y Slow			
	17	By: William M. Sloan, Esq.			
	18 19	Attorney for U.S. BORAX INC.			
	20				
	21				
	22				
	23	г			
	24				
	25				
	26				
	27				
	28				

VENABLE LLP 505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 1400 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111 415-653-3760

	1	PROOF OF SERVICE		
	2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
	3) ss. COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO)		
	4			
	5	I am employed in the County of San Francisco, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is Venable LLP, 505 Montgomery		
	6	Street, Suite 1400, San Francisco, California.		
	7	On May 30, 2017, I electronically served the foregoing document(s) described as NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM, ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER, FACSIMILE AND EMAIL		
	8	ADDRESS on the interested parties in this action addressed pursuant to the Electronic Filing an Service Standing Order of Judge Komar.		
	9	The file transmission was reported as complete to all parties appearing on the electronic		
	10	service list for the Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases, Case No. 2005-1-CV-049053; JCCP 4408; a copy of which is attached.		
	11	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true		
E 1400	12	and correct.		
ET, SUITE A 94111 D	13	Executed on May 30, 2017, at San Francisco, California.		
505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 1400 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111 415-653-3750	14	For		
SOMERY FRANCI 415-6	15	Jason Jon Rea		
SAN	16			
505	17			
	18			
	19			
	20			
	21			
	22			
	23			
	24			
	25			
	26			
	27			
	28			

VENABLE LLP